BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY DEUEL HARVEST WIND ENERGY LLC FOR A PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY AND A 345-KV TRANSMISSION LINE IN DEUEL COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

EL18-053

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Motion for Adoption of Procedural Schedule and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties listed below, on the 25th day of January 2019, addressed to:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 <u>darren.kearney@state.sd.us</u>

Mr. Jon Thurber Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Michael Svedeman Manager, Project Development Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800 Chicago, IL 60606 msvedeman@invenergyllc.com

Mr. Jon Saxon Vice President, Renewable Development Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800 Chicago, IL 60606 jsaxon@invenergyllc.com

Ms. Mollie M. Smith - Representing: Deuel Harvest Wind Energy LLC Attorney Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth St., Ste. 4000 Minneapolis, MN 55402 msmith@fredlaw.com

Ms. Lisa M. Agrimonti - Representing: Deuel Harvest Wind Energy LLC Attorney Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425 lagrimonti@fredlaw.com

Ms. Pam Lynde Auditor Deuel County PO Box 616 Clear Lake, SD 57226 <u>plynde@itctel.com</u>

mande M. Dors

Amanda M. Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501